Suarez v. Beard et al

Doc. 19

Dockets.Justia.com

United States District Court Northern District of California

Judges." N.D. Civil L.R. 3-12(a). Accordingly, Suarez's motion to relate his individual case and Ashker is DENIED. IT IS SO ORDERED. Budialed Dated: July 28, 2016 The Honorable Claudia Wilken United States District Court Judge

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

MAHER SUAREZ, et al.,

Plaintiffs,

v.

JEFFREY BEARD, et al.,

Defendants.

Case No. 15-cv-5756 HSG (PR)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am an employee in the Office of the Clerk, U.S. District Court, Northern District of California.

That on July 28, 2016, I SERVED a true and correct copy(ies) of the attached, by placing said copy(ies) in a postage paid envelope addressed to the person(s) hereinafter listed, by depositing said envelope in the U.S. Mail, or by placing said copy(ies) into an inter-office delivery receptacle located in the Clerk's office.

Maher Suarez V-82078 P O Box 4000 Vacaville CA 95696

Dated: July 28, 2016

Susan Y. Soong

Clerk, United States District Court

By:________
Doug Merry, Deputy Clerk to the
Honorable CLAUDIA WILKEN